B0 BECEH

Electromagnetic type Top and Bottom Thread Trimmer
BRALTRYYERE

UT21
UT22

PARTS LIST

13453808
No.1436-02




CONTENTS
A %

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..o

HRFRR

2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...... .. .............. ...,

TARYTY BGR
3. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE

& PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... ohii i

U ERENEE - 2 LT

4. TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .......................

B ot i DY S

5.NEEDLE THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS . ... ... .ot

18 P AT L

6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... ... i

YRR S

T.LISTFORINFORMATION OF CHANGE .................c.iiiiiiin.,

EEEHY A b

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ... i

EsGH

*MF-7800 SERIES (NO.1380 PART N0.13450200)

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL,

DAY ZRBHUAOEAEME -7 80 0 2IGETT,
COBBIIBEET ANV A N LTFROA-Y T A MY F4,
MF—-7800%U—X (NO, 1380 S%13450200)

.................... 1



1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS




REF NO_  NOTE  PARFNO. .. DESCRIPTION R U S U Sty
1 134-565563 PULL_OFF_LEVER_ASSY ThanAn -5 1
2 134-56405 THD_PULL_OFF BAR HOLBER ThANAF W b 1
3 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW MY M4 L=3 1
4 RE~0300000-K&  E-RING 3 ElARAY 3 !
5 133-41408 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC Fyraviy-2ADJ ECC 1
6 133-41508 SPRING AT Wy 1
7 SM-4041655-5F  SCREW M4 L=16 Aty i
8 WP-0961046-5C  WASHER Y9y i
9 SM-4041056-5P  SCREW FAT Y M4 L=10 2

10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Abwbr 7v¥ay ASSY I

i1 133-40203 TENSIOR POST SUPPORT FYTavE AMHE b {n

12 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW SahA -FINa- (1)

13 133-41706 KNOB 7 (2)

14 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING IhFa-7 Fa-22FY by N (1)

15 133-40401 TENSION DiSC SEPARATOR FYAVE ARTEN -4 (1)

ib 133-41607 TENS}ON_DISC _EYELET 2 Fryavy tAr7 Ly h2 (3}

17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE AR Db AV A (&)

18 133-40708 SPACER AR —F- (5)

19 133-40807 TENSTON POST FoyasE Ah (5)

20 220-28007 THREAD TENSION DISK SV (18)

21 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER Theaoyd SAe (b)

22 131-37808 SPRING BUSHING N RT w¥a (5)

23 131-40504 TENNSTION SPRING S UPZN S ) (3)

24 133-40906 KNOB GREEN AR {3

25 133-40500 TENSTON DISC EYELET FyavE 4297 {byh {2)

26 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING IhF3-¥ n % {2)

27 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW bAZY M3 L=4 7

28 134-56603 THD_PULL_OFF_HOOK {halA7ys 7

29 134-56207 THD_P_0_HOOK_GUIDE {BINATYIH Ah* 5

30 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW MAZYT M4 L=3 b

31 134-56009 THREAD_GUIDE N7y 1

32 S¥-40406550-5P  SCREW M4 L=6 Fataz¥ M4 L=6 2

33 134-56108 PULL_OFF_BAR Th2AAE i



2.LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TRy BEGR




REF.NO_ _ NOIE _ PART NO. ] PDESCRIPTLYON v AL aty
1 400-26174 UNDER TRIMMER ASSY YALPEY DL 1
2 124-40003 BED _TOP _COVER FOR UT ANEYIHAT bt BTN - (1
3 134-406409 SPRING_FOR_UT EHEEDEN (1)
4 134-40102 LOWER_KNIFE_IOLDER FRATENA - ()
5 134-41508 LOWER _ENIFE S4AZ (1)
6 SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 ¢33y N3 L=2.5 (3
7 134-40805 EYELET A=nt =Ab7vid {1)
8 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW. k3R (4)
g 134-40804 SPACER 1 A -1 (3)

10 134-41001 SPACER 2 An —4-1 (n

11 SM-6040460-TF  SCREW bI3Y M4 L=4.2 (4)

12 134-40201 KNIFE _HOLDER GUIDE RAFRY -4 4b {n

13 134-41902 LEAF SPRING-2 AZERA - AF A % (n

14 134-41605 THREADED PLATE 140" 3R DF544 (n

I5 £34-41803 LEAF SPRING-1 AATIN 3 (n

6 SM~1020450-TP  SGREW M2 L=4 733 M2 L=4 (23

17 134-41506 TENSTON LEVER ARTHFalrtyLn - (1)

18 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 E92y M2 L=2.5 (n

19 184-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 FE{MITVT N R (1

20 134-41407 LOWER KNIFE GUIDE FRAAT YV F4 (1)

91 134-41704 UPPER_KNITE A7 1)

22 SM-6020600-TP  SCREW bRy {2)

23 SM-6021000-TP  SCREW L3Ry ()

24 134-40300 LEVER TRFDL Sbn - ()

25 400-25990 LINK DRIVING AN (1)

P13 400-25989 ROLT CARRIER IRNYEST S (D

27 RE-0260000-X0 E-RING 2.5 Ed 4RA7 2.5 (n

28 SH-1040860-5F  SCREW 323y M4 L=8 8

29 134-40508 STOP_PLATE IhEYZhwn: - 1

30 SM-6040870-SP  SCREW Y9aFY M4 L=8 1

31 134-40607 GUIDE BASE AR A -2 1

32 134-40706 GUIDE ThEYH 43 ]

33 SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 k333 M3 L=2.5 I

34 SM-4040656-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 3RV M4 L=6 2



3. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

RO BEICHE - R L ITBIR




REF. NO_ _ NGTE  PART NO. ] DESCRIPTYION . b LA aty
) 400-30477 SOLENOID ASSY B FEETH VLN P03 I
2 400-30478 SOLENOID_ASSY A AT YL IAb 2 (1)
3 400-32444 SOLENOID BRACKET UPPER 7 Fryknr (13
4 400-32445 SOLENOID_BRACKET LOWER 7" Fhahyk (13
5 SH-4051055- 8P SCREW Fat Ay (&)
] WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 1%9.2%1.3 MY R 61X 2XT3 {6)
7 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E59 4 3 5.5X10X0.8 (6)
& GAK-33036004 SOLENOLD COVER VIR T T {1
!} 400-32703 P_F RUBBER_WASHER HHITE Tovy §)]

10 400-32447 CAP_JOINT 97 ¥ afvh (1)

11 SH-8050602-TP SCREW W6 L=6 [A33 ¥5%0.8 L=% (13

12 134-55100 AIR_CYLINDER CAP IV Ry T (n

13 400-32446 SOLENGID BRACKET V4N M eEa g (1

14 SM-6061200-5P SCREW ¥53y M6 L=12 (4)

15 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 brd bt 3 6. 2X13X] (4)

16 SM-4030855-8N SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA RE WS L=8 1

17 WP -0450826-5C WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 E54" 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 I

18 SH-6061400-SP SCREW M6 L=14 k5129 M6 L=14 1

19 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER AR R 1

20 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X] b9 b 2 6.2X13X1 1

71 400- 30482 UT ELECTRIC BRIVE ASSY AR 232 FIETINE TR I

22 * 400-40271 (1)

23 400- 26035 SOLENOID_BRACKET LN B YYELE (1)

24 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 O¥hI7HE Ad MEXD.8 L=10 {4)

25 SH-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 k7313% M6 L=10 (4)

26 WP-G621016-8D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k39 57 6. 2X13X1 {4}

27 * 400-39670 (1)

28 S¥-4050655-~SP SCREW ¥5 L=§ FAT I3y M5 L=6 (2)

20 WE-0550800-5P WASHER 5 BRI0X0.8 LS4 d 3 5. EXIONO, B (2}

30 # 400-40662 (1

17 400- 26848 CONN_BLOCK 7Ty Y=Ly h I (1)

12 * 400-39669 (1)

33 B1515-210-D00 PIN TYA Py (1}

34 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k5% 4 3 5.6X12X0.8 (1)

35 134-42702 PIN JEDED YT Yy (1)

36 400G-24097 UT_SHAFT IRIPETIN T (13

a7 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 a¥yrFor M8 3y2 (1

18 CS5-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 272bYY D=8 W=8 ¢

39 SM-8050412-TF SCREW M5 L=4 bA3Y M5 L=d (2)

40 109-01106 SPRING hint (1)

41 13443601 WASHER SIS TE (1)

42 134-42900 COLLAR YA EYHT- (2)

43 SM-8051002-TP SCREW K5X0.8 1=10 UYAFTHE Bh M5X0.8 L=10 (2

44 134-43007 PLATE_HOLDER T h-bEAR - (1)

45 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OYRs7HE Ah M6 L=12 (1

46 400-24101 SENSOR_NOLDER Y- uyas 4 (1)

47 SM-6040802-TN SCRIEW oyRrTIE b M4X0,7 L=8 {2}

48 134-43205 SWITCH PLATE A49F7 L-b @3]

49 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FA TV M4 L=G (2

50 134-43106 TENS_RELEASE PLATE UT TENSIY-R7° L -hUT (1)

51 SH-4040855-5F SCREW FARY {Z)y

52 * 400-40661 (1)

53 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA IS B (1)

54 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k79 4% 5.G6X10X0,8 (4)

G5 400-38380 BUSHING_UT_SHAFT RIGHT PRABFIOL BY 73R AR (n

56 400-38259 WASHER T A bR n

57 S¥-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ByAYTHE Ab 3

58 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN ATN Fa-7 0.6

5 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 8 20y 3

60 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 3

61 134-73304 TENSION_RELEASE LEVER ApagALn- 1

62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 nEAsTHE Ah 1

63 SM-4041655-8P SCREW M4 L=16 ARy 1

64 $D-070G0706-TP SHOULDER SCREW 8 y3y D=T H=7 ]

65 400-21746 UNDER_TRIMMER SENSOR_CABLE_ASM ThEPRY -7 M3 1



4. TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
BRI D PR

b o
REF. N0 ROTE _  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . | N @iy
] 400-28821 U_L_THD_TRIMMER_ASSY LRSI |
2 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I Y Fardy-b{i6) (1)
3 400-29004 FIXED_KNIFE IF{RAR (1}
4 400-29005 FIXED_KENIFE_HOLDER IF{ATHM - (1)
5 400-24102 HOLDER_GUIDE A - AN (1)
€ 400-29006 LEVER PR = 1
T 400-29007 LEVER_PIN LA -y (1)
8 400-29008 MOVING KNIFE b GAR (1}
9 NM-60300G)-8D NUT M3X0.5 nyEyFYE M3X0 .5 1y (1)
16 NM-6040001-8P NUT M4X0,7 nFEsFYh MAKO .7 192 (2)
11 400-29016 ROD nyfe (13
12 SM-4850455-8P SCREW FA Ry {5}
13 SH-6040600-5P SCREW M4 L=6 £33y M4 L=6 (2}
14 SM-6041000-8P SCREW M4 L=10 bI3y M4 L=10 {5}
15 SM-6041002-TP SCREW W4 L=10 W¥AFTHE K M4X0,7 L=10 (1}
16 SH-8030450-57 SCREW M3 L=4 FA3y M3 L=4 {1}
17 MB618-630-0A0 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. SIS E AR LN NP ES {13
18 400-29011 SOLENOID BASE PAZ AL L {1}
1% 134-58401 SPRING TPLMITYT N G {13
20 400-28012 SPRING TR IN 3 {1}
21 400-29013 SPRING _HOOK_BASE S5 2N EY e (1
22 ¥ TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAkY (1)
23 * SH-6041200-8P SCREW M4 1=12 b33 M4 Le=12 (1
24 ¥ NM-604000F-8P NUT M4X0.7 pYRAFYE M4AX0 . T 132 (1
25 400- 29003 BRACKET2 I hEYa7 {142 1
26 SH-604T002-TN BOLT nFEFTRE Ih P
27 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 v5R h 3 4.5X10%0.8 5
28 SM-B04E202-TX SCREW M4X(.7 L=12 OYHTFFE Mh MAXO.T L=12 5
29 400- 29002 BRACKET1 DASIEDRPEEE ) 1



5 NEEDLE THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS

] 400-31642 NEEDLE THREAD WIPER ASSY AR 73 1
2 400-31388 SOLENO1D BRACKET FAEI S A (1)
3 400-31390 WIPER BAR GUIDE LEEONES Al 4 (1)
4 400~31391 SOLENGID LEVER VAN b - (1N
5 400-31392 SOLENOID LEVELR_PIN PAPL M IO A, (1
6 400-31394 WIPER BAR ASSY IS TR (n
7 400-31395 WIPER HOLDER TAN -FRAT ~ (0
8 400-31397 WIPER TAnt - (1)
9 400-31399 THD CLAMP SPRING PYRAY SV (1)
10 400-31402 SAFETY COVER Tukt vhat - (1)
11 400-32661 ROTARY SOLENOID ASSY Y T TN ] (1)
12 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL IR Faby-4(16) (1N
13 NM-6030001-SN  NUT n¥hy+eh (23
14 RE-0300000-KO0  E-RING 3 Ed 4hAy 3 (1)
15 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FA' 23y M3 L=4 (2)
16 SM-8020250-TP  SCREW, LIRY {n
17 SM~-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=h v533 M3 L=5 (i)
18 SM~G040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 ¥53% M4 L=4 (n
19 SM-9040800-SP  SCREW 155,554 AN (n
20 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NEP N X 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
21 SH-6040800-SP SCREW bFRy 2
22 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 b 3 4.5X10%0.8 2



6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

11 f R
3
/f\ 5]
4 " 5_._..._._
! @,
N 2
/"\/
és?’ @ °
11
10
7

____________________________ DESCRIPTION ¢ v _#_ 4 __ __.__ &,

] 133-16302 THREAD TRIMMER ALk bYT- 1

2 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 E533 M3 L=5 |

3 01 MTS-PO115000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 - 1

4 01  MTJ-VM304000 V-BELT, 40 INCH Var Bk 404%F 1

5 02 MTJ-VMO03900 V-BELT, 39 INCH VA" A 394 v¥ 1

6 400-26921 SYNCERONTZER P (Fvid ) 1

7 02 400-21727 RESISTOR PACK BL ASM, T{A9N #IBLIZ 1

8 02 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Fa" 3¥ M4 L=10 1

9 02 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 E3¥ B3 o Ayl M4 1
10 400-23351 SYNCHRONIZER STUD ASSY Fyanar{E vaz 1
i1 * 400-38326 SOLENOID BRACKET PIN B T Ik Y i

BOTE (7E323 01....FOR SC-510 SC-51018
02, ...FOR SC-500 SC-500/1



7.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the correspanding Rev.No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted partland new parts(Added partsjtare
noet interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEME, #%Rev. No HETB8BEA,
BROERESGVEEORAL, BIREAh 28T, THYTATT,
13453808

Ro.1436-[02 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partstEifR/D:0bsoleted partsSBEA/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. N
* INo. | E INo, & £ * INo, | B |No. W &
)] 01 6 16:400-38326
D 01 6 22 ,400-30483 Al 02 8 22 1400-40271
D 01 6 27 ,400-26934 A 02 8 271400-39670
D Q1 6 30/400-26845 A 02 B 30 400-40662
D 01 8 32|B1513-210-D00 A 02 8 32|/400-39669 |
0 01 6 521400-33262 A 02 8 52 1400-40661
D 01M 7 22 1400-29014 ]
b 01 7 231236-30007
Al 02 7 22 |[TA-0550604-R0O
A 02 7 23 |5M-6041200-89
A 02 7 24 INM-6040001-5P
A g2 9 11:400-38326
L /

- 10 -



NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS #gl
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B ) £% 2N B "N 5.5 H N
BI615-210-D00 6 33 | SH-5040360-1P 2 30 | 220-01805 6 53
B2008-372-000 2 14 | SH-B050412-TP 6 39 ! 229-28907 2 20
B3121-804-000 2 26 | SH-8050602-TP & 11
SM-9040800-SP 8 19 | 400-21727 9 7
CM-3002000-01 7 2 400-21746 6 65
CM-3002000-01 8 12 | TA-0550604-R0 7 22 | 400-23351 9 10
C$-0800881-TP 6 38 400-24097 6 36
WP-0430800-SD 8 9 | 400-24101 6 46
GAK-3303600A 6 8 | WP-0450826-SC 6 17 | 400-24103 7 5
WP-0450826-SC 7 27 | 400-25980 4 26
HX-0015000-0D 6 59 | WP-D450826-SC & 22 | 400-25990 4 25
HX-0031400-0A 6 58 | WP-0550800-SP 6 7 | 400-26174 4 1
WP-0550800-SP 6 28 | 400-26848 6 31
HTJ-VH003900 9 5 | WP-0550800-SP 6 54 | 400-26921 9 6
MTJ-VH004000 9 4 | WP-0560860-SE 6 34 | 400-26935 6 23
NTS-POI15000-A 9 3 | WP-0621016-SD 6 15 | 400-29002 729
M8518-630-0A0 7 17 | WP-0621016-5D 6 20 | 400-29003 T 25
WP-0621016-8D 6 26 | 400-29004 T3
NM-6030001-SD 7 9 | WP-0961046-SC 2 8 | 400-29006 T4
NM-6030001-SN 8 13 | WS-0310002-KN 8 20 | 400-29006 (A
NM-6040001-SP 7 10 | WS-0510002-KP 6 6 | 400-29007 (A
NM-6040001-SP 7 24 | WS-0610002-KP & 19 | 400-29008 7 8
NM-G0B00D3-SC 6 37 400-2801¢ 711
109-01106 6 40 | 400-25011 718
RE-0250000-K0 4 27 | §31-37609 2 21 | 400-28012 7 20
RE-0300000-K0 2 4 | 131-37906 2 22 | 400-20013 7 21
RE-0300000-K0 8 14 | 131-40504 2 23 | 400-2982] 71
133-16302 9 1 [ 400-30477 6 1
SD-0700706-TP 6 64 | 133-40203 2 11 | 400-30478 6 2
SM-1020450-7P 4 16 | 133-40252 2 10 | 400-30482 6 21
SM-1040860-SP 4 28 | 133-40302 2 12 | 400-31338 8 2
SM-4030455-SP 8 15 | 133-40401 2 15 | 400-33390 8 3
SH-4030855-SN 6 16 | 133-40500 2 25 | 400-31391 8 4
SM-4040655-SN 4 34 | 133-40609 217 | 400-31392 8§ 5
SM-4040855-SP 2 32 | 133-40708 2 18 | 400-31394 § 6
SM-4040655-SP 6 49 | 133-40807 2 19 | 400-31396 8 7
SM-4040655-SP 6 60 | 133-40906 2 24 | 400-31397 8 8
SM-4040855-SP 6 51 | 133-41409 2 5 | 400-31399 8 9
SM-4041055-SP 2 9 | 133-41508 2 6 | 400-31402 8 10
SK-4041055-SP 9 B | 133-41607 2 16 | 400-31642 8 1
SH-4041655-SP 2 7 | 133-41706 2 13 | 400-32444 6 3
SM-4041665-SP 6 63 | 134-40003 4 2 | 400-32445 6 4
SM-4050655-SP 6 28 | 134-40102 4 4 | 400-32446 6 13
SM-4051055-SP 6 5 | 134-40201 4 12 | 400-32447 6 10
SM-4850455-SP 7 12 | 134-40300 4 24 | 400-32661 8 11
SM-020250-TP 4 8 | 134-40409 4 3 | 400-32703 6 9
SM-6020250-TP 8 16 | 134-40508 4 29 | 400-38259 6 56
SH-6020350-SP 4 18 | 134-40607 431 | 400-38326 9 11
SM-6020600-TP 4 22 | 134-40706 432 | 400-38380 6 65
SM-6021000-TP 4 23 | 134-40805 a7 | 400-39669 6 32
SM-6030350-SN 4 6 | 134-40904 4 9 | 400-3967D 6 27
SM-6030350-SK 4 33 | 134-41001 4 10 | 400-40271 6 22
SM-6030500-SN 8 17 | 134-41308 4 5 | 400-4066) 6 62
SM-6030500-SN 9 2 | 134-41407 4 20 | 400-40662 6 30
SM-6040450-TP 8 18 | 134-41506 417
SM-6040460-TP 4 11 | 134-41605 4 14
SM-6040600-SP 7 13 | 134-41704 4 21
SM-6040800-SP 8 21 | 134-41803 4 15
SM-6040802-TN 6 47 | 134-41902 4 13
SM-G040870-SP 4 30 | 134-42207 419
SM-6041000-SP 7 14 | 134-42702 6 35
SM-6041002-TN 7 26 | 134-42000 6 42
SM-6041002-TF 7 15 | 134-43007 6 44
SM-6041200-SP 7 23 | 134-43106 6 50
SM-6041202-TN 7 28 | 134-43205 6 48
SM-6041202-TP 6 62 | 134-43304 6 61
SK-6051002-TP 6 24 | 134-43601 6 41
SM-B0B1002-TP & 43 | 134-55100 6 12
SK-6061010-TP 6 25 | 134-56009 2 31
SK-6061200-SP 6 14 | 134-56108 2 33
SM-6061202-TP 6 45 | 134-56207 229
SK-6061400-SP 6 18 | 134-56405 22
SK-6061602-TP 6 57 | 134-56563 21
SK-8030412-TP 2 27 | 134-56603 2 28
SK-8030450-SP 7 16 | 134-5840] 719
SM-8040360-TP 2 3




18] 4]

JUK! CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2.1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHORL-SHI
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-2430-4909 . 4914

Copytight (€) 2005 JUKI CORP
R ORGSR TER, BWETH 8
ARELELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI a4t

T 182-8655 KBB4 HEERE 2.1 R AT

TEL. 03-3480- 1111 (4t &) TEL. 03-3480-2357 (% 1 ¥ /LA )
HSMLRS, SHEMNE
To order or for further
information,

plaase contact:

HBODA-J YA EHERRROEDTFER(EETSHMHY %7,

*The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without nofice.
B YA M 20061 RREOBALCRTRELLEDTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2005.

Printed in Japan




